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5 Year 1 Andresen Bradley Ecologist/Horticulturist Village of Algonquin (515) 460-7269 bradleyandresen@algonquin.org

6 Year 2 Ankney Tyler Management Analyst Village of Buffalo Grove (847) 459-2545 tankney@vbg.org

7 Year 1 Barrett Terra Office and Training Manager City of Danville (217) 431-3451 tbarrett@cityofdanville.org

8 Year 1 Bartel John Foreman City of Harvard (815) 943-4161 bartel@CityofHarvard.org

9 Year 2 Behr Kerry Assistant Engineering Supervisor Fox Metro Water Reclamation District (331) 725-1773 kbehr@foxmetro.org

10 Committee Bender Mary Program Coordinator Bender and Associates (231) 797-5536 mbender102@aol.com

11 Year 1 Beranek Shannon Civil Engineer III City of Champaign (217) 841-0379 shannon.beranek@champaignil.gov

12 Year 3 Berkel Tim Sewer Division Foreman City of O'Fallon (618) 624-4500 tberkel@ofallon.org

13 Committee Berning Richard Committee City of Springfield (ret) (217) 529-7833 richtbern@aol.com

14 Year 3 Bielak Jack Village Engineer Village of Northbrook (847) 664-4124 jack.bielak@northbrook.il.us

15 Year 1 Bishop Ray Engineering Technician Sangamon County Water  
Reclamation District

(217) 801-5165 rbishop@scwrd.org

16 Year 2 Blaise Jennifer "Beth" Laboratory Superintendent City of Carbondale Utilities (618) 713-3645 bblaise@explorecarbondale.com

17 Year 3 Bowman Byron Municipal Services Manager City of Decatur, IL (217) 875-4820 bbowman@decaturil.gov

18 Year 1 Brendel Ben Facilities Maintenance City of O'Fallon 618-624-4500 x3 bbrendel@ofallon.org

19 Year 2 Briski Justin Landscape Division Foreman Village of Schaumburg (847) 923-6608 jbriski@schaumburg.com

20 Year 2 Brus Benjamin Water Reclamation Foreman Village of Bolingbrook (630) 226-8845 bbrus@bolingbrook.com

21 Year 1 Brzoska Kevin Maintenance Worker 2 Village of Montgomery (331) 212-9044 kbrzoska@montgomeryil.org

22 Year 2 Burgoni Nick Utilities Superintendent Village of Glen Ellyn (630) 547-5515 nburgoni@glenellyn.org

23 Year 1 Burns Bill Superintendent Village of Morton Grove (847) 663-3916 bburns@mortongroveil.org

24 Year 2 Cardenas Reynaldo Lead Operator Dupage Water Commission (630) 834-0100 cardenas@dpwc.org

25 Committee Chamness David Construction Project Coordinator 1 Southern Illinois University (628) 201-3107 david.chamness@siu.edu

26 Year 2 Chapman Dave Senior Pipeline Technician DuPage Water Commission (630) 834-0100 Chapman@dpwc.org

27 Year 3 Christensen Jared Senior Maintenance Worker Village of Bartlett (630) 837-0811 jchristensen@bartlettil.gov

28 Year 3 Congoran Matthew Superintendent of Utilities Village of Romeoville (815) 693-5309 mcongoran@romeoville.org

29 Year 2 Coulter Joseph Streets Division Foreman Village of Wauconda (847) 526-9610 jcoulter@wauconda-il.gov

30 Year 2 Davids Brian City Engineer City of Geneva (630) 232-1501 bdavids@geneva.il.us

31 Year 1 Dayson Jeffrey Resident Engineer Lake County Division of Transportation (847) 377-7444 scastillo@lakecountyil.gov

32 Year 2 Derbick Jason Maintenance Employee Village of Mount Prospect (847) 870-5640 jderbick@mountprospect.org

33 Year 3 Dickinson Tyler Assistant Director of Public Works  
& Engineering

Village of Deerfield (847) 719-7463 tdickinson@deerfield.il.us
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34 Year 2 Dillmann Christopher Lead Operator Glenbard Wastewater Authority (630) 790-1901 cdillmann@gbww.org

35 Year 2 Ditter Jason Forestry Crew Leader Village of Glen Ellyn (630) 742-3290 jditter@glenellyn.org

36 Year 1 Donley Michael Concrete Foreman City of Charleston (217) 348-0824 mdracing78@yahoo.com

37 Directors Drey Chris Public Works Director Village of Romeoville (815) 378-4061 cdrey@romeoville.org

38 Directors Engelhardt Tiffany Local Agency Client Service Manager Michael Baker International, Inc. (630) 888-7191 tiffany.engelhardt@mbakerintl.com

39 Year 1 Falcone Phil Street Department Crew Leader Village of Wilmette (630) 973-6737 falconep@wilmette.com

40 Year 1 Falkenburry Matthew Water & Sewer Supervisor City of Carbondale (618) 457-3240 mfalkenburry@explorecarbondale.com

41 Year 1 Fanelli Mike Plumber/Laborer Village of Norridge (708) 453-0800 mikefanelli@villageofnorridge.com

42 Grad Ferris Amy County Engineer Massac County Highway Department (618) 524-5227 aferris@massaccountyil.gov

43 Year 1 Foley Aaron Assistant Water Production Supervisor Village of Northbrook (847) 272-4711 aaron.foley@northbrook.il.us

44 Year 1 Foster Caitlin Instrumentation Specialist Fox Metro Water Reclamation District (630) 301-6803 cfoster@foxmetro.org

45 Year 3 Garretson daniel Water/Sewer Operator City of El paso (309) 808-8393 dan.garretson2014@gmail.com

46 Year 3 Giles jeremy Street/Sewer Foreman City of Effingham (217) 342-5300 jgiles@effinghamil.com

47 Year 3 Godfrey Lisa Training and Graphics Specialist Illinois Department of Transportation (217) 557-1399 lisa.godfrey@illinois.gov

48 Year 1 Gomulka Kevin Assistant to Director of Public Works Village of Niles (847) 588-7926 kmg@vniles.com

49 Year 2 Gonet Aaron Civil Engineer City of Elmhurst (630) 530-3026 aaron.gonet@elmhurst.org

50 Year 2 Gonzalez Luis Maintenance Employee City of Crystal Lake (815) 356 3700 
x4063

kolbrich@crystallake.org

51 Year 1 Guerrero Jr. Jaime Water Operator City of Rockford (779) 348-7381 Jaime.GuerreroJr@rockfordil.gov

52 Year 2 Hartke Nicholas Foreman of Public Properties / Sexton City Of Effingham (217) 821-8653 nhartke@effinghamil.com

53 Year 3 Heinekamp Kristy Field Services Supervisor City of Rockford (779) 348-7381 kristy.heinekamp@rockfordil.gov

54 Committee Heinz John Senior Construction Manager Christopher B Burke Engineering Ltd (847) 344-1338 jheinz@cbbel.com

55 Committee Henry Sean Regional Manager Klingner & Associates P.C. (618) 331-4050 shenry@klingner.com

56 Year 1 Heurich David Maintenance Supervisor/ Village Arborist Village Of Libertyville (847) 918-2074 dheurich@libertyville.com

57 Year 3 Hitchcock Ricky Municipal services supervisor City of Rock Island (309) 723-2259 Hitchcock.rick@rigov.org

58 Year 1 Hoday David Senior Maintenance Worker Village of Bartlett (630) 837-0811 dhoday@bartlettil.gov

59 Year 1 Hooverson Joe Assistant Superintendent Walworth County (262) 741-3114 jhooverson@co.walworth.wi.us

60 Committee Hornung Russ Plant Operator/Program Coordinator City of Crystal Lake (815) 356 3700 
x4063

kolbrich@crystallake.org

61 Year 2 Horton Ryan Superintendent of Public Works Village of Lake Villa (224) 355-7106 rhorton@lake-villa.org

62 Year 2 Horvath Rocky Utilities Superintendent City of West Chicago (630) 293-2255 Rhorvath@westchicago.org
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63 Year 2 Ingram Rob Street Maintenance Laborer City Of Warrenville (630) 918-5109 ringram@warrenville.il.us

64 Year 2 Irsay Matthew Manager Wastewater Village of Roselle (630) 980-2436 mirsay@roselle.il.us

65 Year 2 Javed Dan Director of Public Works City of Marengo (779) 901-8039 djaved@cityofmarengo.com

66 Year 1 Joyce Jack Operator Northwest Water Commission (847) 635-0777 jjoyce@northwestwater.org

67 Year 2 Karpinski Andrew Foreman Water Village of Roselle (630) 671-2370 akarpinski@roselle.il.us

68 Year 2 Klassen John Crew Leader Village of Huntley (847) 515-5274 jklassen@huntley.il.us

69 Year 3 Kordecki Nick Maintenance Worker 3 Village of Algonquin (847) 658-2754 nickkordecki@algonquin.org

70 Year 3 Krase Chistopher Utilities Superintendent Village of Buffalo Grove (224) 374-4638 ckrase@vbg.org

71 Year 2 Kyriazes Theresa Forestry Foreman Elk Grove Village (847) 734-8045 tkyriazes@elkgrove.org

72 Year 3 Larem Chris Crew Leader Village of Glen Ellyn (630) 742-3262 CLarem@GlenEllyn.org

73 Committee Lawry David Director of Municipal Services Chastain and Associates LLC (847) 417-4180 dlawry@chastainengineers.com

74 Year 3 Legare Ryan TMC Manager Lake County Division of Transportation (847) 377-7477 rlegare@lakecountyil.gov

75 Year 2 Lemke Christopher Foreperson Village of Sugar Grove (630) 391-7237 clemke@sugargroveil.gov

76 Year 2 Leonard Larry Foreman LaGrange Park Public Works (708) 906-1375 lleonard@lagrangepark.org

77 Year 1 Liewehr Matt Street Crew Leader Village of Glen Ellyn (630) 547-5505 mliewehr@glenellyn.org

78 Year 1 Lindsay Gregg Streets & Utilities Foreman Village of Lincolnwood (847) 675-0888 glindsay@lwd.org

79 Year 3 Lostroscio Eric Maintenance Supervisor Lake County Division of Transportation (847) 377-7444 elostroscio@lakecountyil.gov

80 Year 3 Lucas Pat Mechanic Village of Gurnee (847) 599-6800 plucas@village.gurnee.il.us

81 Committee Ludwig Steven Owner Ludwig Speaks, LLC (847) 344-9325 steve@ludwigspeaks.com

82 Year 3 Marino Joel Distribution System Superintendent City of Joliet (815) 724-4279 jmarino@joliet.gov

83 Year 2 McFadden Joseph Utility Division Crew Leader City of Warrenville (630) 918-5100 jmcfadden@warrenville.il.us

84 Year 2 McHale Kyle Asset Manager City of Elmhurst (630) 330-1354 kyle.mchale@elmhurst.org

85 Year 2 McQueen Brent Engineering Division Manager Village of Schaumburg (847) 923-6628 BMcQueen@schaumburg.com

86 Year 1 Milanesio Ron Project Manager Village of Wilmette (847) 853-7628 milanesior@wilmette.com

87 Year 2 Moorman Matt Project Manager City of Rockford (779) 348-7374 matt.moorman@rockfordil.gov

88 Year 2 Moss Jeremy Water & Sewer Superintendent Village of Montgomery (331) 212-9042 jmoss@montgomeryil.org

89 Year 2 Murphy Shawn Street Superintendent Village of Montgomery (331) 212-9041 smurphy@montgomeryil.org

90 Year 1 Neace Charlie Traffic Control Foreman City of Carbondale (618) 713-7464 CNeace@explorecarbondale.com

91 Directors Nelson Jon Assistant County Engineer Lake County Division of Transportation (847) 377-7477 JPNelson@lakecountyil.gov

92 Year 2 Nickels Mike Crew leader Village of Glen Ellyn (630) 742-0676 mnickels@glenellyn.org

93 Committee O'Dell Sean Executive Vice President Baxter & Woodman, Inc. (815) 482-7853 sodell@baxterwoodman.com
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94 Year 3 O'Leary Dan Streets Foreman City of Marengo (815) 560-2195 doleary@cityofmarengo.com

95 Committee Paulus Doug Senior Resident Engineer CBBEL (224) 301-7179 dpaulus@cbbel.com

96 Year 2 Peterson Richard Field Services Manager North Park Public Water District (815) 633-5461 rpeterson@northparkwater.org

97 Year 1 Pieri Andy Parks & Forestry Crew Leader Village of Algonquin (847) 658-2754 andypieri@algonquin.org

98 Year 2 Piper Daniel Manager Internal Services Village of Roselle (630) 671-4097 Dpiper@roselle.il.us

99 Year 1 Prewitt Shannon Superintendent of Solid Waste City of Bloomington (309) 684-7039 sprewitt@cityblm.org

100 Year 2 Ramos Alan Maintenance Operator Village of Deerfield (847) 561-1826 alan.saibot@gmail.com

101 Year 3 Rau Howard Lead Mechanic Village of Lake In The Hills (224) 629-6194 Hrau@Lith.org

102 Year 3 Raupp Jeff Crew leader Village of Lake in the Hills (847) 960-7517 jraupp@lith.org

103 Year 1 Ready Brandon Sanitary Sewer Foreman City of Charleston (217) 348-0824 b_ready80@yahoo.com

104 Year 2 Riner Jamie Parks, Grounds and Facilities Supervisor City of Rock Island (309) 732-2550 riner.jamie@rigov.org

105 Year 3 Rittenhouse Brian Director of Public Works City of Washington (309) 201-2781 brittenhouse@ci.washington.il.us

106 Year 1 Roberts Andrew Maintenance Worker City of Rolling Meadows (847) 963-0500 robertsa@cityrm.org

107 Year 3 Rossio Henry Utility Maintenance Foreman Village of Romeoville (815) 671-1975 hrossio@romeoville.org

108 Year 3 Roth Jason Streets Dept. Crew Leader Village of Algonquin (815) 703-3574 jasonroth@algonquin.org

109 Committee Runyon Mark IPWMAN (630) 636-8689 mrunyon@ipwman.org

110 Year 2 Salgado Daniel Civil Engineer Village of Gurnee (847) 599-7583 dsalgado@village.gurnee.il.us

111 Year 1 Sargent Dave Street Department - Crew Leader City of Rolling Meadows (847) 963-0500 sargentd@cityrm.org

112 Year 2 Schattke Arlan Engineer Village of Plainfield (815) 230-2036 aschattke@goplainfield.com

113 Year 1 Schaver Justin Crew Leader City of Sterling (815) 632-6657 jschaver@sterling-il.gov

114 Committee Schmidt Dennis Director of Public Works (Retired) City of Champaign - Retired (217) 417-3297 den25nis@icloud.com

115 Year 3 Schneider Kyle Parts Technician Lake County Division of Transportation (847) 377-7477 rschneider2@lakecountyil.gov

116 Year 1 Schwinn Jeremy Maintenance worker Village of Lombard (630) 329-0002 schwinj@villageoflombard.org

117 Year 1 Solita Joseph Plant Electrician Glenbard Wastewater Authority (630) 790-1901 jsolita@gbww.org

118 Year 3 Stead Eric Cedar Lake Supervisor City of Carbondale (618) 549-8441 estead@explorecarbondale.com

119 Year 1 Stella Salvatore Director of Public Works Village of Forest Park (708) 254-1924 sstella@forestpark.net

120 Year 2 Stelle Jonathan Village Engineer / Assistant Director of 
Public Works

Village of Hanover Park (630) 823-5700 jstelle@hpil.org

121 Year 3 Stewart Trevor WTP Superintendent City of Charleston (217) 345-5650 charlestonwtp@consolidated.net

122 Year 1 Stolarski Daniel Maintenance Supervisor Morton Grove (224) 257-9605 dstolarski@mortongroveil.org

123 Committee Stoverink Stephanie Training Development Technician Illinois Department of Transportation (217) 720-2428 stephanie.a.stoverink@illinois.gov
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124 Year 1 Streeter Heath Distribution Foreman City of Rockford (815) 979-7062 Heath.Streeter@rockfordil.gov

125 Year 1 Sweeney Thomas Project Management Supervisor City of Evanston (224) 477-4475 tsweeney@cityofevanston.org

126 Committee Swisher Allison Director of Public Utilities City of Joliet (815) 953-8352 aswisher@joliet.gov

127 Year 3 Szmergalski Michael Foreman Wastewater Operator Village of Roselle (630) 980-2431 mszmergalski@roselle.il.us

128 Year 2 Tabb Dan Public Works Director Village of Riverside (708) 442-3590 dtabb@riverside.il.us

129 Year 2 Talarico Nicholas Civil Engineer Village of Bartlett (630) 837-0811 ntalarico@bartlettil.gov

130 Year 1 Thacher Jonathan Operator Northwest Water Commission (847) 635-0777 jthacher@northwestwater.org

131 Year 1 Thomas Tyler Building Maintenance Supervisor Village of Montgomery (331) 212-9044 tthomas@montgomeryil.org

132 Year 1 Tomich Chris Village Engineer Village of Morton Grove (847) 663-3902 ctomich@mortongroveil.org

133 Year 1 Toppel Chad Crew Leader Village of Wilmette (847) 853-7500 toppelc@wilmette.com

134 Year 3 Tuomey Jonathan Utility Superintendent City of Elmhurst (630) 530-3036 jonathan.tuomey@elmhurst.org

135 Year 1 Villegas Jr Hector Instrumentation & Metering Coordinator DuPage Water Commission (630) 834-0100 Villegas@dpwc.org

136 Year 2 VonDran Amber Land Management Crew Leader City of Elgin (847) 721-4804 vondran_a@cityofelgin.org

137 Year 3 Wagers Robert Municipal Services Operations Supervisor City of Decatur, IL (217) 875-4820 RWagers@decaturil.gov

138 Year 3 Wallace Charlie Streets Foreman Village of Romeoville (815) 671-0461 cewallace@romeoville.org

139 Year 1 Wallem Daniel Assistant Supervisor of Public Works Town of Normal (309) 454-9738 dwallem@normalil.gov

140 Year 2 Walsh Brian Water Works Operator Village of Gurnee (847) 599-6851 Bwalsh@village.gurnee.il.us

141 Year 3 Wargo Jayson Superintendent of Public Works Village of Libertyville (847) 362-3434 jwargo@libertyville.com

142 Year 2 Way Michael Maintenance Superintendent Kane County Division of Transportation (630) 406-7359 waymichael@co.kane.il.us

143 Year 1 Werchek Ronald Maintenance Supervisor Lake County Division of Transportation (847) 377-7444 rwerchek@lakecountyil.gov

144 Year 2 Wesseln Andrew Supervisor Village of Cherry Valley (815) 580-8874 awesseln@cherryvalley.org

145 Year 1 White Chelsea Utility Billing Coordinator Normal Water Department (309) 433-9911 cwhite@normal.org

146 Committee White Roland Public Works Director Village of Savoy (217) 359-5894 roland.white@savoy.illinois.gov

147 Year 1 White Seth Traffic Division Foreman City of Charleston (217) 348-0824 charlestonsignshop@gmail.com

148 Year 2 Whiteaker Jonathan Street Superintendent City of West Chicago (630) 293-2255 JWhiteaker@westchicago.org

149 Year 2 Whitefleet Nick Maintenance Supervisor Downers Grove Sanitary District (630) 969-0664 nwhitefleet@dgsd.org

150 Year 1 Wieser Thomas Highway Commissioner Wheatland Township Road District (630) 514-5502 info@wheatlandroaddistrict.com

151 Year 2 Wieser Tom Highway Commissioner Wheatland Township Road District (630) 717-0092 tomw@wheatlandroaddistrict.com

152 Year 1 Windhorn Jarrod Fleet Maintenance Technician Town of Normal (309) 454-9736 jwindhorn@normal.org

153 Year 1 Wolf Steve Water Plant Operator City of Crystal Lake (815) 356 3700 
x4063

kolbrich@crystallake.org
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154 Year 1 Wolfe Shirley Highway Engineer V Cook County Department of  

Transportation and Highways
(312) 603-1701 shirley.wolfe@cookcountyil.gov

155 Year 3 Wurst Brian Equipment Operator Village of Hanover Park (630) 823-5700 bwurst@hpil.org

156 Year 1 Yeater Jonathan  Supervisor - PW Forestry & Grounds Village of Westmont (630) 981-6270 jyeater@westmont.il.gov

157 Directors Young Karen Director Public Works Village of Roselle (630) 671-2365 kayoung@roselle.il.us


